

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admin/Prop/08/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 06th April, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of NIPT Fetal Fraction Assay Kit and NIPT kit for T21, T18 & T13, Make Atila for the Extramural Research Project on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing NIPT Fetal Fraction Assay Kit and NIPT kit for T21, T18 & T13, Make Atila for the Extramural Research Project on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Atila Biosystems through its authorized dealer M/s Biotron Healthcare (India) Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said NIPT Fetal Fraction Assay Kit and NIPT kit for T21, T18 & T13, Make Atila for the Extramural Research Project within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 26th April, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



PROPRIETARY ITEM CERTIFICATE

To whomsoever it may concern

23rd March 2022

Products: NIPT kit for Trisomy 21, Trisomy 18, Trisomy 13 Detection and Fetal Fraction Determination Kit

This is to inform you that the items mentioned above are proprietary in nature for the technology used in these kits and the targets screened and detected are unique.

These items are supplied exclusively by Biotron Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd. In the Indian subcontinent and they are the sole service provider.

For Atila BioSystems

Signature

Name: Youxiang Wang, Ph.D. Designation: Founder and CEO

Seal/Stamp

SEAL S



MANUFACTURER AUTHORIZATION

To whomsoever it may concern

23rd March 2022

On behalf of Atila Biosystems, 740 Sierra Vista Ave, Unit E, Mountain View, CA, USA we hereby confirm & state that Biotron Healthcare (India) Pvt. Ltd., an Indian company Incorporated under Indian Companies act having their registered office at 301, Corai Classic, 20th Road, Chembur, Mumbal — 400 071 is our exclusive distributor for the territory of India.

Biotron Healthcare (India) P. Ltd is authorized to submit quotes/ bids in the tenders, negotiate the prices and accept the purchase order on our behalf and execute/supply through their logistics, custom bonded warehouse, install and provide warranty and post warranty services to all products offered under the mention of "Screening and detection kits". We also confirm acceptance of terms and conditions of the tenders and quotes submitted by Biotron Healthcare (India) P. Ltd.

This authorization is valid till 23rd Jan 2024.

For Atila BioSystems

Signature

Name: Youxiang Wang, Ph.D. Designation: Founder and CEO

Seal/Stamp

